# 840.00 4840

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM558467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TI Sports Inc.		05/22/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FanSided Inc.	
Street Address:	1271 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4840939	FANSIDED

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5152843933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515.284.2167

**Email:** becky.king@meredith.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca J King
Address Line 1: 1716 Locust Street

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca J King
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca J King/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Name change TI Sports to FanSided Inc. - FILED 05-22-2015#page1.tif source=Name change TI Sports to FanSided Inc. - FILED 05-22-2015#page2.tif source=Name change TI Sports to FanSided Inc. - FILED 05-22-2015#page3.tif source=Name change TI Sports to FanSided Inc. - FILED 05-22-2015#page4.tif source=Name change TI Sports to FanSided Inc. - FILED 05-22-2015#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0746

900532013

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TI SPORTS INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TI SPORTS INC." TO "FANSIDED INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015,

AT 10:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5742805 8100

150741728

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 2402515

DATE: 05-22-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0747

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:47 AM 05/22/2015 FILED 10:15 AM 05/22/2015 CRV 150741728 - 5742805 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TI SPORTS INC.

TI Sports Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: That by action without a meeting pursuant to Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declared said amendment advisable and submitted said amendment to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that paragraph I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended so as to read in its entirety as follows:

"I. The name of the corporation is: "FanSided Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to the resolution of its Board of Directors, the sole stockholder of the Corporation by written consent pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware consented to the above amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Lauren Ezrol Klein, its Assistant Secretary, as of the 2134 day of May, 2015.

Lauren Ezrol Klein Assistant Secretary

272458

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0748

# Delaware

PAGE

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "TI SPORTS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5742805 8100

150630418

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 2356752

DATE: 05-07-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0749

# Certificate Of Incorporation

Of

#### TI SPORTS INC.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is: TI SPORTS INC.
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of the registered agent of the Corporation at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 4. The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is One Hundred (100) and the par value of each of such shares is One Cent (\$.01). All such shares are of one class and are shares of Common Stock.
- 5. The board of directors of the Corporation shall have the power to make, adopt, alter, amend or repeal the by-laws of the Corporation. The election of directors of the Corporation need not be by written ballot.
  - 6. The name and mailing address of the incorporator of the Corporation are:

# Lauren Ezrol Klein Time Inc.

1271 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10020

7. A director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. If the General Corporation Law of Delaware is amended after approval by the stockholders of this Section to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of Delaware as so amended.

272291

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the sole incorporator of the Corporation, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby sign this Certificate of Incorporation this \_\_\_\_\_\_th day of May, 2015.

HOWEN WWW. Lauren Ezrol Klein

Sole Incorporator

272291

TRADEMARK REEL: 006842 FRAME: 0751

**RECORDED: 01/22/2020**